PROPOSED AGENDA

HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL WORK SESSION

September 27, 2021 9:00 AM

PRESIDING : Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl R. Slater, Vice-Chairperson

PLACE : Via Telecommunications: Call-In Number: 1-669-900-6833 MTG ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

[] Paul Begay, Jr.	[] Charlaine Tso
[] Pernell Halona	[] Daniel E. Tso
[] Carl R. Slater	[] Edison J. Wauneka

1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION; ANNOUNCEMENTS

2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

- 3. REVIEW AGENDA
- 4. WORK SESSION REPORTS:

9:00 am - 12:00 noon

A. Division of Aging and Long-Term Care Support

- General Overview
- Division Accomplishments
- Issues and Concerns
- > Next Steps

Presenter: Valerie Jones, Health Services Administrator Division of Aging and Long-Term Care Support 12:00 noon - 4:00 pm

B. Impacts of COVID 19 and Subsequent Variants on the Navajo Nation Education of Students. Referencing Legislation #0198-21 Section 3 (A).

Presenters: Dr. Elmer Guy, President Dr. Colleen Bowman, Provost Jason Arviso, Vice-President of Operations Navajo Technical University

> Dr. Charles Roessel, President Crystal Cree, Director of Legislative Affairs and Policy Dine College

5. CLOSE OF WORK SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

<u>THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE</u>: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.